Assembly Bill 784

Published November 30, 1965.

CHAPTER 390

- AN ACT to amend 299.21 (6) of the statutes, relating to refund of 6-man jury fees to certain county ordinance violators.
- The people of the state of Wisconsin, represented in senate and assembly, do enact as follows:
 - 299.21 (6) of the statutes is amended to read:

299.21 (6) If either party demands a trial by a jury of 6 and there is no demand for a trial by a jury of 12, the demanding party shall pay a

. .

jury fee of \$12 immediately, the jury shall be selected as provided in s. 957.054 (1) and (2) and the trial shall proceed in the same manner as jury trials under Title XXV. If, subsequent to the payment of a jury fee under this subsection by a defendant charged with a violation of a county ordinance, no jury is impaneled in the action, the court may order the refund of the jury fee to the defendant.

Approved November 23, 1965.